



City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>O-16-41</u> Doc# 2016-7010
Date 05/13/2016
10:14:55 AM
Filed & Recorded in
Official Records of
FAULKNER COUNTY
RHONDA WHARTON
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
Fees \$20.80

D.C.

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE RECLASSIFICATION OF ONE (1) PART TIME GROUNDS MAINTENANCE POSITION IN THE STREET DEPARTMENT TO A FULL TIME GROUNDS MAINTENANCE POSITION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Whereas, the Street Department requests the reclassification of one (1) part time Grounds Maintenance position to a full time Grounds Maintenance position.

Whereas, the annual salary for a part time Grounds Maintenance position is \$9,244.59 and the annual salary for a full time Grounds Maintenance position is \$34,983.85.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The City of Conway shall reclassify one (1) part time Ground Maintenance position to a full time Grounds Maintenance position.

Section 2. Additional salary funds in the amount of \$16,429.04 are required for this staffing adjustment.

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 26th day of April, 2016.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer